
Place Pts  School Abbr 1st 2nd 3rd
1. 101.0  Parkland PRK - - -
2. 66.5  Nazareth NAZ - - -
3. 59.0  Bethlehem Liberty BLIB - - -
4. 57.5  East Stroudsburg South ESS - - -
5. 51.0  Emmaus EMM - - -
6. 49.0  Pine Grove PNG - - -
6. 49.0  Pocono Mountain West PMW - - -
8. 45.0  Bethlehem Freedom BFR - - -
9. 43.0  Northampton NHA - - -

10. 42.0  Catasauqua CAT - - -
10. 42.0  Palmerton PLMT - - -
12. 39.5  Stroudsburg SDB - - -
13. 38.0  Allentown Allen ALL - - -
13. 38.0  Easton EAS - - -
15. 36.0  Pocono Mountain East PME - - -
16. 32.0  Pleasant Valley PLV - - -
16. 32.0  Southern Lehigh SOLE - - -
18. 30.0  Northern Lehigh NLH - - -
19. 26.0  North Schuylkill NSC - - -
20. 23.5  Lehighton LHT - - -
20. 23.5  Palisades PLS - - -
22. 19.0  Panther Valley PAV - - -
23. 18.0  Allentown Dieruff DRF - - -
23. 18.0  Northwestern Lehigh NWL - - -
23. 18.0  Wilson Area WLA - - -
26. 16.0  Executive Education Academy EEA - - -
27. 15.5  Whitehall WHL - - -
28. 14.0  Pen Argyl PAR - - -
28. 14.0  Tamaqua TMQ - - -
30. 11.0  Bangor BNG - - -
31. 6.0  Mahanoy MAH - - -
31. 6.0  Nativity BVM NBVM - - -
33. 4.0  East Stroudsburg North ESN - - -
34. 2.0  Pottsville PTV - - -
35. 0.0  Bethlehem Catholic BECA - - -
35. 0.0  Jim Thorpe JTR - - -

Team Scores
Team scores are official after Saturday's wrestling.

2026 District 11 Girls
Bethlehem Freedom HS          February 14-15, 2026

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/

Last updated 2/14/26 7:04 PM

Please send any corrections to email@pa-wrestling.com
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Arianna Thomas Stroudsburg, JR, 20-7
Nia Gregory Mahanoy, JR, 0-0
Stephanie Flores Allentown Allen, SR, 4-9

Emma Smith Wilson Area, FR, 10-7
Peyton Williams Pleasant Valley, FR, 7-14
Sofia Amorim Palmerton, FR, 18-8
Xiomara Reynolds East Stroudsburg North, FR, 2-5

Jillian Remes Panther Valley, FR, 3-11
Taya Daniels Parkland, FR, 11-13
Kiersen Echternach Pine Grove, FR, 15-4
Aubrey Simmavath Bethlehem Freedom, JR, 4-15

Mackennah Mosser Northern Lehigh, SO, 13-11
Madeline Polachak
Juliana Noe

Mya Jimenez East Stroudsburg South, JR, 17-2

Leila Matejcek Bethlehem Liberty, JR, 15-10
Nitzana Jamaica Emmaus, FR, 22-8

Cambria Leshko Southern Lehigh, FR, 27-4
Karen-is Holmes North Schuylkill, FR, 14-2

Chelsea Dressler Nazareth, JR, 28-2

Shyanne Escoto
Isabella Alzakzok

Northampton, SR, 13-4
Easton, JR, 9-15

Pocono Mountain East, SO, 17-5
Pocono Mountain West, SO, 23-7

C. Dressler (NAZ)
Fall 1:49

Bye

M. Polachak (EAS)
Fall 5:00

J. Noe (NHA)

C. Dressler (NAZ)
Fall 0:16

S. Escoto (PMW)
Fall 1:44

C. Dressler (NAZ)
Bye

S. Escoto (PMW)
Bye

C. Leshko (SOLE)
Fall 1:22

Fall 3:11

T. Daniels (PRK)
Fall 1:44

K. Echternach (PNG)

Fall 4:46
T. Daniels (PRK)

C. Leshko (SOLE)
Fall 0:51

I. Alzakzok (PME)
Bye

C. Leshko (SOLE)
Bye

K. Holmes (NSC)
Fall 3:31

Fall 0:54

E. Smith (WLA)
Fall 0:25

S. Amorim (PLMT)

Fall 2:53
K. Holmes (NSC)

L. Matejcek (BLIB)
Fall 2:40L. Matejcek (BLIB)

Bye

K. Holmes (NSC)
Bye

Fall 2:44

N. Jamaica (EMM)
Fall 3:48

A. Thomas (SDB)
Bye

N. Gregory (MAH)

Dec. 7-6
N. Jamaica (EMM)

M. Jimenez (ESS)
TF 17-2 3:52

N. Jamaica (EMM)
Bye

Bye
M. Jimenez (ESS)

TF 17-2 5:00A. Thomas (SDB)

N. Gregory (MAH)

A. Thomas (SDB)

S. Escoto (PMW)

Fall 1:35
S. Amorim (PLMT)

S. Amorim (PLMT)

E. Smith (WLA)

T. Daniels (PRK)

M. Polachak (EAS)

J. Noe (NHA)

I. Alzakzok (PME)

K. Echternach (PNG)

L. Matejcek (BLIB)

Fall 3:32
K. Echternach (PNG)

M. Jimenez (ESS)

Dec. 6-4
J. Noe (NHA)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/

Last updated 2/14/26 7:04 PM

Please send any corrections to email@pa-wrestling.com



 

Bethlehem Freedom HS          February 14-15, 2026
2026 District 11 Girls

106

CHAMPION

Isabella Arredondo Pen Argyl, FR, 0-0
Mya Reyes Panther Valley, JR, 2-17
Nalia Rodriguez Allentown Dieruff, FR, 13-9
Kimberly Rhodes-Johnson Stroudsburg, FR, 4-16

Kaw Dohnay Allentown Allen, SR, 7-9
Janetliz Burgos Catasauqua, SR, 7-13
Paige Kibler Palmerton, JR, 17-10
Marina Scarfaro Bangor, FR, 1-6

Leilani Matias Bethlehem Freedom, SO, 10-6
Hannah Brinkofski Pocono Mountain West, FR, 4-8
Lillian Sebban Easton, FR, 3-11
Zoey Diedel Lehighton, FR, 15-11

Ny'Vae Terry Wilson Area, SO, 5-9
Lillian Erbrick
Emma Frisch
Maryangie Roche Denis

Molly Haubert Palisades, SO, 18-10

Anna Truscott Bethlehem Catholic, JR, 9-8
Madison Fetteroff North Schuylkill, SO, 13-6

Joelys Matos NunezExecutive Education Academy, JR, 14-10
Emilee Gaughran Northampton, SR, 17-10

Peyton Schneck Parkland, SO, 28-4

Fiona Clare
Adrianna Raschilla

Whitehall, JR, 1-5
Bethlehem Liberty, FR, 10-13

Emmaus, FR, 13-11

Nazareth, JR, 26-7
East Stroudsburg South, SR, 11-8

P. Schneck (PRK)
Dec. 3-0

Fall 3:06

L. Erbrick (EMM)
Fall 2:48

E. Frisch (BLIB)

P. Schneck (PRK)
Fall 1:25

F. Clare (ESS)
Fall 0:56

P. Schneck (PRK)
Bye

F. Clare (ESS)
Bye

J. Matos Nunez (EEA)
Fall 5:54

Fall 2:59

L. Matias (BFR)
Fall 2:26

Z. Diedel (LHT)

Fall 4:33
A. Raschilla (NAZ)

J. Matos Nunez (EEA)
Inj. Def. 11-0 2:24

A. Raschilla (NAZ)
Bye

J. Matos Nunez (EEA)
Bye

E. Gaughran (NHA)
Dec. 9-6

Fall 5:19

K. Dohnay (ALL)
Fall 1:47

P. Kibler (PLMT)

Fall 2:46
E. Gaughran (NHA)

P. Kibler (PLMT)
Fall 4:28A. Truscott (BECA)

Bye

E. Gaughran (NHA)
Bye

Fall 0:42

N. Rodriguez (DRF)
Fall 0:40

I. Arredondo (PAR)
Fall 0:12

N. Rodriguez (DRF)

Fall 2:46
M. Fetteroff (NSC)

N. Rodriguez (DRF)
Dec. 13-11

M. Fetteroff (NSC)
Bye

Bye
M. Haubert (PLS)

TF 16-0 1:51I. Arredondo (PAR)

M. Haubert (PLS)

M. Haubert (PLS)

F. Clare (ESS)

Fall 2:06
K. Dohnay (ALL)

A. Truscott (BECA)

K. Dohnay (ALL)

A. Raschilla (NAZ)

L. Erbrick (EMM)

E. Frisch (BLIB)

L. Matias (BFR)

Z. Diedel (LHT)

P. Kibler (PLMT)

Forfeit
L. Matias (BFR)

M. Fetteroff (NSC)

Fall 4:02
L. Erbrick (EMM)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/

Last updated 2/14/26 7:04 PM

Please send any corrections to email@pa-wrestling.com
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Faith Joana Bangor, FR, 1-6
Danielle Rivera Emmaus, JR, 10-17
McKenzi Smith Palmerton, FR, 7-8
Addison Banda Northern Lehigh, FR, 12-10

Ava Wickemeyer Bethlehem Freedom, JR, 8-12
Cheyenne Altemose Stroudsburg, JR, 8-16
Ranyely Concepcion Allentown Dieruff, SO, 8-6
Joana Ortega East Stroudsburg North, FR, 3-3

Kiely Kunkel Tamaqua, SO, 10-3
Valerie Encarnacion East Stroudsburg South, SR, 11-10
Cora Ortiz North Schuylkill, JR, 7-7
Taylor Jones Jim Thorpe, FR, 2-9

Madison Bara Northampton, SO, 13-13
Mayleen Rodriguez
Arias Domeris
Kennedy Huddle

Nevaeh Colon Wilson Area, SO, 18-2

Payton Ocasio Parkland, JR, 16-7
Koralyz Feliciano-LuyandoPocono Mountain East, SR, 23-8

Mackenzie Case Northwestern Lehigh, FR, 0-0
Xuan Graham Southern Lehigh, SO, 25-0

Morgan Hyland Easton, SO, 23-0

Sadie Sedlock
Kendal Balkam

Whitehall, FR, 3-4
Allentown Allen, SO, 8-5

Pocono Mountain West, JR, 15-18

Nazareth, JR, 27-6
Bethlehem Liberty, JR, 15-10

M. Hyland (EAS)
Fall 1:00

Fall 1:44

M. Bara (NHA)
Fall 3:19

A. Domeris (ALL)

M. Hyland (EAS)
Fall 0:45

A. Domeris (ALL)
Fall 4:48

M. Hyland (EAS)
Bye

S. Sedlock (BLIB)
Bye

M. Case (NWL)
Fall 2:53

Fall 3:58

K. Kunkel (TMQ)
Fall 3:04

C. Ortiz (NSC)

Dec. 9-3
K. Kunkel (TMQ)

M. Case (NWL)
Fall 0:29

K. Balkam (NAZ)
Bye

M. Case (NWL)
Bye

X. Graham (SOLE)
Fall 1:53

Fall 0:41

A. Wickemeyer (BFR)
Fall 3:10

R. Concepcion (DRF)

Fall 1:30
X. Graham (SOLE)

P. Ocasio (PRK)
Fall 0:28P. Ocasio (PRK)

Bye

X. Graham (SOLE)
Bye

Fall 3:04

N. Colon (WLA)
Fall 0:48

D. Rivera (EMM)
Dec. 6-2

A. Banda (NLH)

Fall 0:43
K. Feliciano-Luyando (PME)

N. Colon (WLA)
Fall 1:24

K. Feliciano-Luyando (PME)
Bye

Bye
N. Colon (WLA)

Maj. Dec. 11-1D. Rivera (EMM)

A. Banda (NLH)

D. Rivera (EMM)

A. Domeris (ALL)

Fall 1:58
A. Wickemeyer (BFR)

R. Concepcion (DRF)

A. Wickemeyer (BFR)

K. Kunkel (TMQ)

M. Bara (NHA)

S. Sedlock (BLIB)

K. Balkam (NAZ)

C. Ortiz (NSC)

P. Ocasio (PRK)

Fall 0:15
K. Balkam (NAZ)

K. Feliciano-Luyando (PME)

Dec. 7-2
S. Sedlock (BLIB)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/

Last updated 2/14/26 7:04 PM

Please send any corrections to email@pa-wrestling.com
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Julianna Garcia Emmaus, FR, 6-12
Alexis Fick Northern Lehigh, JR, 5-11
Zoey Rivera Stroudsburg, FR, 18-11

Anastasia Yuter Pocono Mountain West, SR, 20-13
Amelia Spino Panther Valley, FR, 13-14
Angelique Carvalho Bethlehem Liberty, SR, 11-13
Alina Stofanak Wilson Area, SO, 3-12

Lilliana Nelson Bethlehem Freedom, JR, 9-12
Emma Wehr Northwestern Lehigh, SO, 0-0
Taylor Hawkins Pleasant Valley, SR, 12-10
Kaity Sipley Bangor, SR, 2-5

Brynn Miscannon North Schuylkill, FR, 10-8
Ava Peluszak
Mia Guy

Danielle Williams Easton, SR, 23-7

Lilly Kuhs Nazareth, JR, 14-9
Mia Renda Palisades, SO, 14-6

Arianna Stallworth Catasauqua, JR, 22-6
Lily Snook Parkland, JR, 23-9

Joey Cappa East Stroudsburg South, SO, 23-0

Autumn Martin
Taylor Sipel

Lehighton, SR, 16-10
Whitehall, SO, 1-4

Northampton, JR, 18-10
Pine Grove, FR, 19-11

J. Cappa (ESS)
Fall 2:21

Bye

A. Peluszak (WHL)
TF 15-0 4:28

M. Guy (LHT)

J. Cappa (ESS)
Fall 3:36

A. Martin (PNG)
Fall 2:57

J. Cappa (ESS)
Bye

A. Martin (PNG)
Bye

A. Stallworth (CAT)
Fall 0:39

Fall 2:37

E. Wehr (NWL)
Dec. 4-2

T. Hawkins (PLV)

Fall 1:56
T. Sipel (NHA)

A. Stallworth (CAT)
Fall 1:54

T. Sipel (NHA)
Bye

A. Stallworth (CAT)
Bye

L. Snook (PRK)
Fall 5:11

Fall 3:32

A. Spino (PAV)
Maj. Dec. 14-5

A. Carvalho (BLIB)

Fall 1:21
L. Snook (PRK)

L. Kuhs (NAZ)
Fall 0:45L. Kuhs (NAZ)

Bye

L. Snook (PRK)
Bye

Fall 4:52

D. Williams (EAS)
Dec. 4-1 SV

J. Garcia (EMM)
Bye

Z. Rivera (SDB)

Fall 2:19
M. Renda (PLS)

D. Williams (EAS)
Dec. 3-1

M. Renda (PLS)
Bye

Bye
D. Williams (EAS)

Fall 0:17J. Garcia (EMM)

Z. Rivera (SDB)

Z. Rivera (SDB)

A. Martin (PNG)

Dec. 6-2
A. Spino (PAV)

A. Carvalho (BLIB)

A. Spino (PAV)

T. Sipel (NHA)

A. Peluszak (WHL)

M. Guy (LHT)

E. Wehr (NWL)

T. Hawkins (PLV)

L. Kuhs (NAZ)

Fall 4:31
T. Hawkins (PLV)

M. Renda (PLS)

TF 19-0 4:33
M. Guy (LHT)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/

Last updated 2/14/26 7:04 PM

Please send any corrections to email@pa-wrestling.com
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Ava Adamides Stroudsburg, JR, 9-8
Jalissa Correa Tamaqua, JR, 13-5
Ella Vega-Santiago Panther Valley, SO, 0-14
Cassidy Merkel Palmerton, SR, 17-9

Alexis Santiago Easton, SO, 7-11
Suero Jimena Allentown Allen, FR, 5-7
Erin Talmadge Nativity BVM, JR, 14-12
Kyndra Davis East Stroudsburg North, FR, 1-6

Cheyenne Mihalski Bangor, FR, 2-5
Phoebe Smith North Schuylkill, SR, 9-8
Emilie Capron Nazareth, JR, 16-14
Dakota Wizeman Palisades, JR, 11-9

Julia Paung Emmaus, FR, 3-6
Autumn Khuu
Eva Trujillo
Ashlyn Coffey

Elaina Mercadante Pocono Mountain East, SR, 27-7

Carolyne Katz Pen Argyl, SO, 0-0
Samantha Eisenhauer Pine Grove, SR, 16-10
Hailey Hughart Lehighton, FR, 10-12

Saige Rittenhouse Parkland, SR, 19-12
Marissa Fogel Northampton, FR, 22-5

Mai Graham Southern Lehigh, SR, 22-3

Paige Hoch
Ana Rodriguez-Ramos
Paige Roman

Bethlehem Catholic, FR, 2-9
Jim Thorpe, JR, 3-11

Bethlehem Liberty, JR, 26-14
Northern Lehigh, SR, 15-8

East Stroudsburg South, SR, 18-7
Catasauqua, JR, 13-13

M. Graham (SOLE)
Fall 4:36

Fall 0:35

A. Khuu (NLH)
Fall 3:47

E. Trujillo (BLIB)

M. Graham (SOLE)
Fall 0:17

E. Trujillo (BLIB)
Fall 1:21

M. Graham (SOLE)
Bye

A. Rodriguez-Ramos (CAT)
Fall 0:49

P. Roman (ESS)
Fall 1:36

Fall 2:37

P. Smith (NSC)
Fall 3:27

E. Capron (NAZ)

Fall 1:11
P. Roman (ESS)

S. Rittenhouse (PRK)
Fall 1:10

P. Roman (ESS)
Bye

S. Rittenhouse (PRK)
Bye

C. Katz (PAR)
Fall 2:24

Fall 0:23

S. Jimena (ALL)
Fall 1:24

E. Talmadge (NBVM)

Fall 1:32
M. Fogel (NHA)

C. Katz (PAR)
Fall 1:16C. Katz (PAR)

Bye

M. Fogel (NHA)
Bye

Fall 1:34

E. Mercadante (PME)
Fall 4:20

J. Correa (TMQ)
Fall 3:44

C. Merkel (PLMT)

Dec. 6-0
S. Eisenhauer (PNG)

E. Mercadante (PME)
Fall 0:43

S. Eisenhauer (PNG)
Fall 3:12

Bye
E. Mercadante (PME)

Dec. 7-4J. Correa (TMQ)

C. Merkel (PLMT)

C. Merkel (PLMT)

E. Trujillo (BLIB)

Fall 1:34
E. Talmadge (NBVM)

E. Talmadge (NBVM)

S. Jimena (ALL)

S. Rittenhouse (PRK)

A. Khuu (NLH)

A. Rodriguez-Ramos (CAT)

P. Smith (NSC)

E. Capron (NAZ)

M. Fogel (NHA)

Fall 4:22
E. Capron (NAZ)

S. Eisenhauer (PNG)

Fall 1:41
A. Khuu (NLH)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/

Last updated 2/14/26 7:04 PM

Please send any corrections to email@pa-wrestling.com
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Raelyn Keggan Bangor, SO, 4-4
Ella Daubert Nazareth, SR, 9-18
Mercy Tayo Executive Education Academy, JR, 5-8

Renee Eisenhauer Pine Grove, SO, 15-9
Giana LaFiura Northern Lehigh, JR, 3-7
Sarah Lysinger Emmaus, SO, 12-15
Kamryn Kimmel North Schuylkill, FR, 6-10

Alexxa Winger Palmerton, FR, 16-9
Maddison Teart Wilson Area, SO, 1-12
Kayla Perez Pocono Mountain West, SR, 7-15
Sarah Chechel Pleasant Valley, JR, 1-14

Blayr Strawser Lehighton, SO, 14-9
Anabelle Peralta
Dorothy Elko

Arianna Pieretti East Stroudsburg South, SR, 23-2

Leila Palmieri Parkland, SO, 11-10
Gabriela Chevere Northampton, SR, 19-7

Maiya Lang Easton, JR, 20-8
Jedah Canty Bethlehem Freedom, SO, 18-4

Kamora Gilbreath Pocono Mountain East, JR, 24-6

Madison Monberger
Kendra Cressman

Stroudsburg, SR, 16-11
Allentown Allen, SR, 7-7

Bethlehem Liberty, SR, 10-5
Catasauqua, SR, 19-8

K. Gilbreath (PME)
Fall 3:31

Bye

B. Strawser (LHT)
Fall 1:48

D. Elko (SDB)

K. Gilbreath (PME)
Fall 3:15

M. Monberger (CAT)
Fall 3:04

K. Gilbreath (PME)
Bye

M. Monberger (CAT)
Bye

M. Lang (EAS)
Fall 1:03

Fall 3:35

A. Winger (PLMT)
Fall 0:46

K. Perez (PMW)

Fall 0:31
K. Cressman (BLIB)

M. Lang (EAS)
Fall 0:21

K. Cressman (BLIB)
Bye

M. Lang (EAS)
Bye

J. Canty (BFR)
Fall 3:48

Fall 3:24

R. Eisenhauer (PNG)
Fall 0:45

S. Lysinger (EMM)

Fall 0:37
J. Canty (BFR)

L. Palmieri (PRK)
Dec. 2-0L. Palmieri (PRK)

Bye

J. Canty (BFR)
Bye

Fall 4:55

A. Pieretti (ESS)
Fall 0:35

R. Keggan (BNG)
Bye

E. Daubert (NAZ)

Maj. Dec. 8-0
G. Chevere (NHA)

A. Pieretti (ESS)
Fall 3:00

G. Chevere (NHA)
Bye

Bye
A. Pieretti (ESS)

Fall 0:44R. Keggan (BNG)

E. Daubert (NAZ)

R. Keggan (BNG)

M. Monberger (CAT)

Fall 4:14
S. Lysinger (EMM)

S. Lysinger (EMM)

R. Eisenhauer (PNG)

K. Cressman (BLIB)

B. Strawser (LHT)

D. Elko (SDB)

A. Winger (PLMT)

K. Perez (PMW)

L. Palmieri (PRK)

Fall 2:55
K. Perez (PMW)

G. Chevere (NHA)

Forfeit
D. Elko (SDB)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/
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Jessenia Lucas-Collis Northampton, SO, 12-10
Yana Holva Northern Lehigh, SO, 7-10
Mackenna Boinske Pocono Mountain West, SR, 7-10

Jaslin Feliz Whitehall, SR, 2-5
Emily Fox Pleasant Valley, SR, 4-13
Heaven Binstead Bethlehem Freedom, FR, 5-13

Taniyah Davis Allentown Allen, SR, 5-5
Elsia Trotter Stroudsburg, JR, 13-10
Zuri Southworth Pocono Mountain East, FR, 7-16

Peyton Honszer Bangor, SO, 2-2
Taylor Bast
Lea Schaible

Myla Good Nazareth, FR, 31-6

Kennedy Quinn Lehighton, SO, 24-7
Kiara Altamirano VeraExecutive Education Academy, SO, 11-8

Kierha Castillo Bethlehem Liberty, SR, 19-11
Jadeyn Learn East Stroudsburg South, JR, 19-4

Angelina Spachman Parkland, SR, 26-4

Ella Gerczak
Brynn Koberlein

Palmerton, SR, 18-10
Pine Grove, SR, 17-10

Emmaus, JR, 19-9
Southern Lehigh, FR, 13-9

A. Spachman (PRK)
Fall 3:29

Bye

T. Bast (PNG)
Fall 3:53

L. Schaible (PLMT)

A. Spachman (PRK)
Fall 3:40

L. Schaible (PLMT)
Fall 3:21

A. Spachman (PRK)
Bye

E. Gerczak (SOLE)
Bye

K. Castillo (BLIB)
Maj. Dec. 9-1

Fall 1:04

T. Davis (ALL)
Bye

E. Trotter (SDB)

Fall 3:16
B. Koberlein (EMM)

K. Castillo (BLIB)
Dec. 9-3

B. Koberlein (EMM)
Bye

K. Castillo (BLIB)
Bye

J. Learn (ESS)
Inj. Def. 13-5 5:27

Bye

J. Feliz (WHL)
Fall 1:10

H. Binstead (BFR)

Fall 2:28
J. Learn (ESS)

K. Quinn (LHT)
Fall 1:07K. Quinn (LHT)

Bye

J. Learn (ESS)
Bye

Fall 3:02

M. Good (NAZ)
Fall 2:59

J. Lucas-Collis (NHA)
Bye

M. Boinske (PMW)

Fall 2:00
J. Lucas-Collis (NHA)

M. Good (NAZ)
Fall 0:42

K. Altamirano Vera (EEA)
Bye

Bye
M. Good (NAZ)

Fall 2:32K. Altamirano Vera (EEA)

M. Boinske (PMW)

K. Altamirano Vera (EEA)

L. Schaible (PLMT)

Fall 1:18
J. Feliz (WHL)

H. Binstead (BFR)

J. Feliz (WHL)

B. Koberlein (EMM)

T. Bast (PNG)

E. Gerczak (SOLE)

T. Davis (ALL)

E. Trotter (SDB)

K. Quinn (LHT)

Fall 2:39
E. Trotter (SDB)

J. Lucas-Collis (NHA)

Fall 1:17
E. Gerczak (SOLE)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/

Last updated 2/14/26 7:04 PM

Please send any corrections to email@pa-wrestling.com
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Isabella Wickerberg East Stroudsburg South, JR, 13-9
Mariana Ortega East Stroudsburg North, JR, 0-6
Daniella Guerrero Allentown Allen, JR, 1-2

Lauren Feinour Northwestern Lehigh, JR, 0-0
Dalilah Farrone North Schuylkill, JR, 9-10
Gabrielle Dunn Wilson Area, JR, 3-6

Adrianna Cabrera Panther Valley, JR, 2-15
Tayla Seiders Pottsville, FR, 5-3

Jameelah Zohir Northampton, SR, 7-11
Olivia Applewhite
Emma Lewis

Anna Trelease Northern Lehigh, SO, 15-0

Nickayla Tomsic Palmerton, FR, 19-9
Jasmine Donello Nazareth, JR, 17-13

Haily Laible Emmaus, SO, 21-9
Laura Volpe Parkland, FR, 24-7

Geanna Lemke Pine Grove, SO, 25-3

Emilynn Stipeck
Lidia Whistleon

Bethlehem Freedom, JR, 3-17
Stroudsburg, JR, 11-11

Bethlehem Liberty, JR, 22-9
Pleasant Valley, JR, 16-10

G. Lemke (PNG)
TF 19-1 5:10

Bye

O. Applewhite (SDB)
Fall 2:28

E. Lewis (BFR)

G. Lemke (PNG)
TF 16-0 2:31

E. Stipeck (PLV)
Fall 2:43

G. Lemke (PNG)
Bye

E. Stipeck (PLV)
Bye

L. Whistleon (BLIB)
Fall 1:58

Bye

A. Cabrera (PAV)
Bye

T. Seiders (PTV)

Fall 0:49
L. Whistleon (BLIB)

H. Laible (EMM)
Fall 1:16

L. Whistleon (BLIB)
Bye

H. Laible (EMM)
Bye

L. Volpe (PRK)
Fall 2:14

Bye

L. Feinour (NWL)
Fall 1:33

G. Dunn (WLA)

Fall 1:30
L. Volpe (PRK)

N. Tomsic (PLMT)
Fall 0:54N. Tomsic (PLMT)

Bye

L. Volpe (PRK)
Bye

Fall 1:49

A. Trelease (NLH)
Fall 0:32

I. Wickerberg (ESS)
Bye

M. Ortega (ESN)

Fall 3:03
I. Wickerberg (ESS)

A. Trelease (NLH)
Fall 0:19

J. Donello (NAZ)
Bye

Bye
A. Trelease (NLH)

TF 20-2 3:59J. Donello (NAZ)

M. Ortega (ESN)

J. Donello (NAZ)

E. Stipeck (PLV)

Fall 0:53
L. Feinour (NWL)

G. Dunn (WLA)

L. Feinour (NWL)

H. Laible (EMM)

O. Applewhite (SDB)

E. Lewis (BFR)

A. Cabrera (PAV)

T. Seiders (PTV)

N. Tomsic (PLMT)

Fall 0:20
T. Seiders (PTV)

I. Wickerberg (ESS)

Fall 3:24
O. Applewhite (SDB)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/
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Lucy Gadsby Northampton, FR, 4-15
RaeLee Klaver Bangor, SO, 6-2
Payton Reiner Pine Grove, SO, 3-14

Jiana Alvarado East Stroudsburg North, JR, 2-5
Samiyah Gomez Allentown Allen, FR, 10-4
Ashley Williams Panther Valley, FR, 11-13

Mia Cassidy Jim Thorpe, SO, 5-12
Adrianna Heckman Nazareth, FR, 6-3
Theadora Morales Wilson Area, SO, 6-8
Nathaly Diaz Executive Education Academy, SR, 7-8

Angela Clare East Stroudsburg South, SR, 6-14
Sophia Papay
Alemayehu Fikirselam

Ariana Koberlein Emmaus, JR, 21-6

Josie Fetterman Pleasant Valley, SR, 23-6
Glory Joledo Pocono Mountain West, SR, 24-12

Alexis Horvath Bethlehem Freedom, JR, 14-5
Jordyn Kollien Stroudsburg, JR, 20-8

Natalie Deutsch Parkland, JR, 24-7

Leena Cruz
Ellia Sales

Whitehall, JR, 2-4
Northern Lehigh, SO, 12-5

Easton, JR, 19-10
Bethlehem Liberty, SR, 14-14

N. Deutsch (PRK)
Fall 3:30

Bye

S. Papay (NLH)
Fall 3:35

A. Fikirselam (WHL)

N. Deutsch (PRK)
Fall 1:30

A. Fikirselam (WHL)
Fall 3:57

N. Deutsch (PRK)
Bye

L. Cruz (BLIB)
Bye

A. Horvath (BFR)
Maj. Dec. 14-2

Fall 1:50

A. Heckman (NAZ)
Fall 0:21

N. Diaz (EEA)

Fall 3:34
E. Sales (EAS)

A. Horvath (BFR)
Fall 0:20

E. Sales (EAS)
Bye

A. Horvath (BFR)
Bye

J. Kollien (SDB)
Fall 3:52

Bye

S. Gomez (ALL)
Fall 3:37

A. Williams (PAV)

Fall 3:52
J. Kollien (SDB)

J. Fetterman (PLV)
Fall 1:32J. Fetterman (PLV)

Bye

J. Kollien (SDB)
Bye

Fall 0:47

G. Joledo (PMW)
Dec. 8-3

L. Gadsby (NHA)
Bye

R. Klaver (BNG)

Fall 0:57
G. Joledo (PMW)

A. Koberlein (EMM)
Dec. 4-1 TB2

G. Joledo (PMW)
Bye

Bye
A. Koberlein (EMM)

Maj. Dec. 14-0L. Gadsby (NHA)

R. Klaver (BNG)

R. Klaver (BNG)

A. Fikirselam (WHL)

Dec. 9-2
S. Gomez (ALL)

A. Williams (PAV)

S. Gomez (ALL)

E. Sales (EAS)

S. Papay (NLH)

L. Cruz (BLIB)

A. Heckman (NAZ)

N. Diaz (EEA)

J. Fetterman (PLV)

Fall 3:21
A. Heckman (NAZ)

A. Koberlein (EMM)

Fall 4:40
S. Papay (NLH)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/
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Ava Jagielski Northampton, FR, 11-10
Breonna Zelinski Mahanoy, SO, 0-0

Jaslin Plaza Bethlehem Freedom, FR, 8-11
Amelia Zachmeyer Nazareth, FR, 12-13

De'Ja Gold Northern Lehigh, SO, 9-11
Eliana Valdes-Reed Jim Thorpe, SO, 8-12

Violet Krill Pine Grove, SO, 4-17
India Cotton
Lailah Jorge

Chloe Straub Pocono Mountain West, JR, 32-6

Anelia Bennick Panther Valley, SR, 21-11
Isabella Altemose Pleasant Valley, JR, 13-9

Siobhan Devlin Palisades, JR, 3-0
Ashlie Montano-Giron Catasauqua, SO, 14-5

Olivya Kroope Emmaus, SR, 26-1

Amilex Bernardini
Abrianna Gomez

Bangor, SR, 1-5
Allentown Allen, SR, 7-8

Parkland, SO, 9-3
Bethlehem Liberty, SO, 8-14

O. Kroope (EMM)
Fall 0:53

Bye

I. Cotton (ALL)
Fall 0:18

L. Jorge (BNG)

O. Kroope (EMM)
Fall 1:03

A. Bernardini (BLIB)
Dec. 14-9

O. Kroope (EMM)
Bye

A. Bernardini (BLIB)
Bye

A. Gomez (PRK)
Fall 2:17

Bye

D. Gold (NLH)
Bye

E. Valdes-Reed (JTR)

Fall 2:48
A. Gomez (PRK)

S. Devlin (PLS)
Fall 0:14

A. Gomez (PRK)
Bye

S. Devlin (PLS)
Bye

A. Montano-Giron (CAT)
Fall 1:53

Bye

J. Plaza (BFR)
Bye

A. Zachmeyer (NAZ)

Fall 0:22
A. Montano-Giron (CAT)

A. Zachmeyer (NAZ)
Fall 3:31A. Bennick (PAV)

Bye

A. Montano-Giron (CAT)
Bye

Bye

C. Straub (PMW)
TF 17-2 4:00

A. Jagielski (NHA)
Bye

B. Zelinski (MAH)

Fall 0:35
I. Altemose (PLV)

C. Straub (PMW)
TF 17-1 4:13

I. Altemose (PLV)
Bye

Bye
C. Straub (PMW)

Fall 3:30A. Jagielski (NHA)

B. Zelinski (MAH)

B. Zelinski (MAH)

A. Bernardini (BLIB)

Fall 2:43
A. Bennick (PAV)

A. Bennick (PAV)

J. Plaza (BFR)

S. Devlin (PLS)

I. Cotton (ALL)

L. Jorge (BNG)

D. Gold (NLH)

E. Valdes-Reed (JTR)

A. Zachmeyer (NAZ)

Fall 0:35
D. Gold (NLH)

I. Altemose (PLV)

Fall 3:24
L. Jorge (BNG)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/
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Grace Brewer Bangor, JR, 8-4
Kyleigh Jennings Palmerton, JR, 12-12
Zania Braewell Tamaqua, JR, 3-6

Ana Ortiz Allentown Allen, JR, 2-2
Aubrey Davison Nazareth, SO, 9-11

Jocelyn Vargas Emmaus, SR, 17-12
Angelina Zazvonov East Stroudsburg North, FR, 2-5

Aniahlee Rotger Bethlehem Liberty, FR, 4-12
Lillianna Brader
Evelyn Gualpa Saiteros

Alisa Williams Panther Valley, SR, 26-4

Celeste Gildenhuys Easton, JR, 19-10
Emily Siglin Parkland, FR, 18-10

Esmeralda Serrano Catasauqua, JR, 15-3
Jasmine Chapman Stroudsburg, SR, 18-9

Bryce Snyder Palisades, SR, 28-1

Alivia Reed
Jennifer Szmak

Wilson Area, JR, 2-8
Northampton, JR, 4-7

Pocono Mountain West, JR, 19-10
Lehighton, SO, 17-8

B. Snyder (PLS)
Fall 0:54

Bye

L. Brader (NHA)
Fall 3:05

E. Gualpa Saiteros (WLA)

B. Snyder (PLS)
Fall 0:27

A. Reed (LHT)
Fall 0:56

B. Snyder (PLS)
Bye

A. Reed (LHT)
Bye

J. Szmak (PMW)
Fall 2:20

Bye

J. Vargas (EMM)
Bye

A. Zazvonov (ESN)

Fall 2:32
J. Szmak (PMW)

E. Serrano (CAT)
Fall 0:26

J. Szmak (PMW)
Bye

E. Serrano (CAT)
Bye

J. Chapman (SDB)
Fall 1:16

Bye

A. Ortiz (ALL)
Bye

A. Davison (NAZ)

Fall 0:28
J. Chapman (SDB)

A. Davison (NAZ)
Fall 3:50C. Gildenhuys (EAS)

Bye

J. Chapman (SDB)
Bye

Fall 4:53

A. Williams (PAV)
Dec. 5-0

G. Brewer (BNG)
Bye

Z. Braewell (TMQ)

Fall 2:55
E. Siglin (PRK)

A. Williams (PAV)
Fall 0:34

E. Siglin (PRK)
Bye

Bye
A. Williams (PAV)

Fall 2:09G. Brewer (BNG)

Z. Braewell (TMQ)

G. Brewer (BNG)

A. Reed (LHT)

Fall 1:39
C. Gildenhuys (EAS)

C. Gildenhuys (EAS)

A. Ortiz (ALL)

E. Serrano (CAT)

L. Brader (NHA)

E. Gualpa Saiteros (WLA)

J. Vargas (EMM)

A. Zazvonov (ESN)

A. Davison (NAZ)

Fall 0:25
J. Vargas (EMM)

E. Siglin (PRK)

Fall 2:15
E. Gualpa Saiteros (WLA)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/
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Karley Martinez Wilson Area, JR, 8-6
Petra Perez Emmaus, JR, 13-14

Emiko Lucas Northern Lehigh, SR, 10-7
Mia Lopez Southern Lehigh, FR, 3-9

Josie Economy North Schuylkill, FR, 6-8
Elizabeth Puzio Nazareth, FR, 8-10

Iyarah McDavid Allentown Dieruff, SR, 5-11
Yaliza Polanco-Gomez
Anaiz Espinal

Ellie Rumbalski Bethlehem Liberty, SR, 20-8

Kayla Smith Allentown Allen, JR, 9-4
Rieleigh Purcell Pine Grove, JR, 16-7

Charlotte Sampson Bethlehem Freedom, SR, 10-8
Olivia Brisebois Pocono Mountain East, JR, 15-6

Liz Karla Grullon-Vasquez Parkland, JR, 26-5

Kailey Evans
Brianna Szmak

Catasauqua, SO, 8-4
Jim Thorpe, SO, 3-9

Pocono Mountain West, SR, 22-9
Lehighton, SO, 14-9

L. Grullon-Vasquez (PRK)
Fall 3:11

Bye

I. McDavid (DRF)
Fall 0:42

A. Espinal (CAT)

L. Grullon-Vasquez (PRK)
Fall 4:27

A. Espinal (CAT)
Fall 3:51

L. Grullon-Vasquez (PRK)
Bye

K. Evans (LHT)
Bye

C. Sampson (BFR)
Fall 3:25

Bye

J. Economy (NSC)
Bye

E. Puzio (NAZ)

Fall 0:33
B. Szmak (PMW)

C. Sampson (BFR)
Fall 2:44

B. Szmak (PMW)
Bye

C. Sampson (BFR)
Bye

O. Brisebois (PME)
Fall 0:37

Bye

E. Lucas (NLH)
Bye

M. Lopez (SOLE)

Fall 3:27
O. Brisebois (PME)

K. Smith (ALL)
Fall 3:01K. Smith (ALL)

Bye

O. Brisebois (PME)
Bye

Bye

R. Purcell (PNG)
Fall 4:10

K. Martinez (WLA)
Bye

P. Perez (EMM)

Fall 3:19
R. Purcell (PNG)

E. Rumbalski (BLIB)
Fall 5:45

R. Purcell (PNG)
Bye

Bye
E. Rumbalski (BLIB)

Fall 1:31K. Martinez (WLA)

P. Perez (EMM)

K. Martinez (WLA)

A. Espinal (CAT)

Fall 1:17
E. Lucas (NLH)

M. Lopez (SOLE)

E. Lucas (NLH)

B. Szmak (PMW)

I. McDavid (DRF)

K. Evans (LHT)

J. Economy (NSC)

E. Puzio (NAZ)

K. Smith (ALL)

Fall 2:27
J. Economy (NSC)

E. Rumbalski (BLIB)

Fall 1:36
K. Evans (LHT)

3rd Place

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/
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CHAMPION

3rd Place

Brenda Banks Panther Valley, SR, 27-0

Analise Velez Wilson Area, FR, 4-4

Audrey Graeff Pine Grove, JR, 4-5

B. Banks (PAV)
Bye

A. Graeff (PNG)
Fall 0:24

Jocelynn Cervenka Pleasant Valley, JR, 17-8

Madison Beierle Catasauqua, SO, 7-11

Sydney Johnson Bethlehem Liberty, FR, 5-10

Scarlett Bareither Parkland, FR, 11-5 Fall 1:29

Fall 0:40

S. Johnson (BLIB)

Kiera Rickard Northampton, SO, 10-4

Brianna Gold Nazareth, JR, 3-6

Alexa Maehrer Northern Lehigh, JR, 5-4

Nicole Jennings Palmerton, FR, 12-8 Fall 3:08

K. Rickard (NHA)
Fall 1:07

N. Jennings (PLMT)

Madison Baksalary Jim Thorpe, SO, 12-8

Ny'Zaiah Wyman Bethlehem Freedom, SO, 8-7

Karla Montes de oca Allentown Allen, SR, 14-4 Bye

N. Wyman (BFR)
Fall 1:21

K. Montes de oca (ALL)

J. Cervenka (PLV)

B. Banks (PAV)
Fall 0:50

J. Cervenka (PLV)
Fall 0:24

N. Jennings (PLMT)
Fall 3:54

K. Montes de oca (ALL)
Fall 0:22

A. Velez (WLA)

M. Beierle (CAT)

S. Bareither (PRK)

B. Gold (NAZ)

A. Maehrer (NLH)

M. Baksalary (JTR)

A. Velez (WLA)
Bye

N. Wyman (BFR)

S. Bareither (PRK)
Fall 2:08

K. Rickard (NHA)

S. Johnson (BLIB)

B. Gold (NAZ)
Fall 1:32

A. Graeff (PNG)

M. Baksalary (JTR)
Bye

Latest results available at
https://brackets.pa-wrestling.com/2025-2026/district-11-girls/
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